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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4874
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UNICEF PROJECT
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UNICEF Projects are being implemented in India through the master plan of operations;

(b) if so, the details of funds allocated by UNICEF for India country programme-2003-07;

(c) the names of States in which the said programme is being implemented and the funds allocated to each of such States; and

(d) the extent to which the programme has been able to achieve its objectives?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) US $ 400 million have been allocated for India Country Programme for the period 2003-07 as per details given below:

   (In thousands of United States dollars)
    Regular Other Total
    resources resources

Reproductive and child  19 566       86 500    106 066
health
Child development and  24 610       32 000     56 610
nutrition
Child environment −   24 070       40 000     64 070
water supply sanitation
and hygiene
Elementary education   24 590       33 000    57 590
Child protection     10 000       25 000     35 000
HIV/AIDS                 7 500       32 000     39 500
Advocacy and             9 500          500      10 000
partnerships
Planning, monitoring and  8 000        1 000      9 000
evaluation
Cross-sectoral costs    22 558           -      22 558
Total         150 394      250 000  400 394

An additional funds of US $ 100 million has also been made available for the country programme after the Mid Term review conducted in 2005.

(c) The States in which UNICEF Programmes are being implemented include Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Chattisgarh, Gujarat, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Madhya Praesh, Maharashtra, Orissa, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, Kerala and Uttatranchal. UNICEF support to States depends upon the specific requirement of the State.

(d) A Mid Term Review of the Programme has been conducted in 2005 and has found the implementation o f the programme satisfactory.
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